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. Of the 10,000 males/females aged 20 and over who took part in this nationwide survey (including people with no intention of overseas travel), 8.0 %
had visited the Philippines. 5.1% said their purpose was for sightseeing, and 1.9% said their purpose was for business.
- Ahigher percentage of males had visited compared to females (male: 10.0%, female: 5.9%). Amongst this, males in their 20s had the
highest percentage (14.6%.) and the purpose of visits varying widely, such as sightseeing, business trips, visiting friends & acquaintances,
and long-term stays.

[Questions for people who have visited the Philippines ]
. 52.9% of respondents had visited the Philippines once, and 19.8 had visited twice. Over 20% of males in their 50s and 60s had been to the
Philippines five times or more.

. For over half of respondents in their 20s and 30s, the most recent timing of visits to the Philippines was 2018 or later while 60% of people in
their 40s had visited in 2016 or earlier.

. The highest purpose of visiting the Philippines was “Sightseeing/leisure” (66.9%), with the second highest purpose being “Business trips”
(14.3%)

. Regarding deciding factor in choosing the Philippines as a destination, 29.0% of respondents answered “Recommended by
family/friends/acquaintances,” and 23.9% answered “The trip was low cost.”

- The highest percentage of people in their 20s (30.6%) responded “The trip was low cost,” and 43.5% of respondents in their 30s chose
‘Recommended by family/friends/acquaintances.”

. In terms of points of satisfaction upon visiting the Philippines , “Cost” (34.1%) ranked highest, followed by “Natural scenery” (29.0%), and “Scenery
and atmosphere” (28.7%).

. As for points of dissatisfaction, the highest percentage of respondents (32.1%) answered they were dissatisfied with the aspect of “Good public
security” This was the response given by 41.2% of the 60 and over age group and 36.7% of people in their 20s. This response rate was high for
both those aged 60 and over who visited the Philippines in 2016 or earlier, and those in their 20s, who visited the Philippines in 2018 or later. This
suggests the importance of improving concern regarding “Public security.”

- Although the level of satisfaction was high for “Food ingredients & cuisine” the “Not satisfied” response rate for this item was also high, therefore
personal preference is believed to be a factor. Moreover, there is room for improvement regarding the aspect of “Souvenirs & local products.”.

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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[Questions for all respondents with intention to travel overseas]

. Regarding impression of the Philippines , the responses were “Charming beach resorts” (23.7%), “Beautiful nature and scenery” (19.8%), and
‘Lively” (13.5%). Overall, impressions of the Philippines as offering nature and resort aspects ranked high.

. Regarding intention to travel to the Philippines for sightseeing, 48.7% of respondents answered “l want to go.” A high percentage of those
who had visited wanted to go again (63.2%). Also, a higher percentage of males expressed intention to go to the Philippines than females.

. As for what they'd like to do in the Philippines , 45.7% answered “Enjoy nature and scenery”, and 40.7% answered “Rest and rejuvenate.” A
higher percentage of males/females in their 20s answered “Enjoy the outdoors and sports.”

. As for the reason why people had no intention to travel to the Philippines for sightseeing, an overwhelming percentage of people (58.1%)
answered “The level of public security concerns me,” and there was no apparent gap between people who’d visited the Philippines already
and those who had not.

. Of the Philippines 's major five tourism resources, the highest percentage of respondents answered “I‘'ve heard of it and | know what kind of
place it is” for Cebu (55.3%) . Excluding Cebu, males had higher awareness of all the other sightseeing resources, particularly males in their
20s had high awareness of Palawan Island and Bohol.

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.



Survey Results [Screening survey] [@‘3
1. Visit experience (details)

CENTRE

Of the 10,000 males/females aged 20 and over who took part in this nationwide survey (including people with no intention of overseas travel), 8.0 % had visited the
Philippines . 5.1% said their purpose was for sightseeing, and 1.9% said their purpose was for business.

A higher percentage of males had visited compared to females (male: 10.0%, female: 5.9%). Amongst this, males in their 20s had the highest percentage at 14.6%,
and the purpose of visits varying widely, such as sightseeing, business trips, visiting friends & acquaintances, and long-term stays.

People who have visited the Philippines (Screening survey)

Q. Have you ever visited the below country or region? Please give all applicable answers for each country/region. [the Philippines J

Have visited (multiple answers) 92.0
>t 1.9 0.7 0.7 0.7
[Reference] Visited for sightseeing - Visited on a business Visited a family or Stayed for 3 months or Visited for other Never visited
Has visited frip (including training acquaintance longer (e.g. foreign purposes
and meetings) exchange or expatriate)
n:

Overall (10,000) 8.0 5.1 1.9 0.7 0.7 0.7 92.0

® |Male (5,001) 10.0 5.7 3.2 0.9 0.9 0.8 90.0
2  Female (4,999) 5.9 45 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.6 94.1
20s (1,549) 10.7 54 2.6 21 1.6 1.6 89.3

30s (1,953) 76 47 1.3 0.7 1.1 0.7 92.4

& 40s (2,302) 6.8 4.6 1.7 04 04 0.5 93.2
50s (1,932) 6.0 4.2 1.4 05 0.3 0.3 94.0

60 and over (2,264) 9.4 6.5 2.3 04 0.2 0.6 90.6

Male 20s (789 14.6 7.0 4.3 28 22 20 85.4

Male 30s (987) 9.3 55 2.0 0.8 15 0.8 90.7

Male 40s (1,160) 7.7 4.7 2.8 0.3 0.5 0.3 92.3

& Male 50s (963) 7.6 4.4 2.7 0.6 0.4 04 924
§ Male 60 and over (1,102) 121 7.2 4.4 0.5 0.4 0.8 87.9
‘| Female 20s (760) 6.6 3.8 0.9 1.3 1.1 1.2 93.4
€ Female 30s (966) 538 39 0.6 05 0.6 05 94.2
Female 40s (1,142) 5.9 4.6 0.6 04 0.4 0.6 94.1
Female 50s (969) 43 4.0 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 95.7
Female 60 and over (1,162) 6.8 5.9 04 0.3 0.0 04 93.2

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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2. [People who have visited] Number/timing of visits

CENTRE

+  52.9% of respondents had visited the Philippines once, and 19.8 had visited twice. Over 20% of males in their 50s and 60s had been to the Philippines 5 times or
more.

«  Approx. half of all respondents (47.8%) visited 2016 or earlier. For over half of respondents in their 20s and 30s, the most recent timing of visits to the Philippines
was 2018 or later, while 60% of people in their 40s had visited in 2016 or earlier.

[People who have visited] Number of visits [People who have visited] Timing of visit
Q. How many times have you visited each country? Please only give one applicable answer for each country. Q. When did you take the trip? Please only give one applicable answer for each country.
*Regardless of purpose — e.g. sightseeing, business, etc. [the Philippines J *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us the purpose of your most recent trip. [the Philippines ]
I once [ Twice 13 times[_]4 times[__] 5 times or more B 20200 later [ Around 2019 ] Around 2018 [ Around 2017 [] 2016 or earlier

4.1% 21.8% 14.3% [ 11.9% 47.8%

n= Once Twice 3times 4 times 5 times or n= 20200r - Around : Around = Around 201§ or
more later 2019 2018 2017 earlier

Overall (293) 52.9 19.8 12.6 31 11.6 Overall (293) 41 218 14.3 11.9 47.8

® Male (201) 473 219 144 3.0 134 e Male (201) 35 244 15.4 134 43.3
&  Female (92) 65.2 15.2 87 33 76 2 Female (92) 54 16.3 12.0 87 57.6
20s (49) 53.1 30.6 10.2 2.0 441 20s (49) 10.2 30.6 224 14.3 224

30s (62) 484 29.0 12.9 3.2 6.5 30s (62) 6.5 274 22.6 12.9 30.6

& 40s (47) 63.8 17.0 10.6 43 43 & 40s (47) 21 14.9 6.4 10.6 66.0
50s (67) 53.7 13.4 134 15 17.9 50s (67) 15 17.9 9.0 134 58.2

60 and over (68) 485 11.8 14.7 4.4 20.6 60 and over (68) 15 19.1 11.8 8.8 58.8

Male 20s (32) 375 43.8 15.6 31 0.0 Male 20s (32) 9.4 31.3 281 18.8 12.5

Male 30s (41) 51.2 31.7 9.8 0.0 7.3 Male 30s (41) 49 26.8 19.5 14.6 341

Male 40s (32) 62.5 18.8 12.5 6.3 0.0 Male 40s (32) 0.0 18.8 94 12.5 59.4

Z Male 50s (46) 47.8 13.0 13.0 2.2 239 =z Male 50s (46) 2.2 26.1 8.7 10.9 52.2
§ Male 60 and over (50) 40.0 10.0 20.0 4.0 26.0 § Male 60 and over (50) 2.0 20.0 14.0 12.0 52.0
‘2 Female 20s (17) 824 59 0.0 0.0 11.8 ‘g Female 20s (17) 11.8 294 11.8 5.9 41.2
& Female 30s (21) 429 23.8 19.0 9.5 48 s Female 30s (21) 9.5 28.6 28.6 9.5 238
Female 40s (15) 66.7 13.3 6.7 0.0 13.3 Female 40s (15) 6.7 6.7 0.0 6.7 80.0

Female 50s (21) 66.7 14.3 14.3 0.0 48 Female 50s (21) 0.0 0.0 9.5 19.0 714

Female 60 and over (18) 72.2 16.7 0.0 5.6 5.6 Female 60 and over (18) 0.0 16.7 5.6 0.0 77.8

Respondents: Have visited the Philippines , travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

and intend to travel abroad in the future



Survey Results [@‘3 .
3. [People who have visited] Purpose/companion

CENTRE

The highest purpose of visiting the Philippines was “Sightseeing/leisure” (66.9%), with the second highest purpose being “Business trips” (14.3%), followed by “Visiting
family/friends” (8.5%). The percentage of respondents in their 30s who stated their purpose as “Visit family/friends, “Study abroad, language training, stationed locally,” and
“Wedding/honeymoon” was higher compared to the overall group.

In terms of travel companion, the highest was “Friends and acquaintances” (31.1%), then “Spouse/partner” (28.3 %), followed by “Company colleagues and stakeholders”
(18.4%).

[People who have visited] Purpose of visit [People who have visited] Travel companion
Q. What was the main purpose of the trip? Please only give one applicable answer as the purpose of visiting each country. Q. Who accompanied you on the trip? Please give Please give all the answers that are applicable for each country. *If you
*If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us the purpose of your most recent trip. {The Philippines J have visited a country more than once, please tell us about your companion on your most recent trip. [The Philippines ]
w [ ] %)
66.9 SLl l2g3
14.3 65 i 18.4 17.4 16.4 38
[ 28 24 a7 30 o - EAI)
£ § g 832 § 8§ ¢ g g7 ¢ g % : §37 ¢
S o= g | £ - i 3 b SN a 523
E S E] 288 S 88 3 E s 3 = 3
2 s E3% g S5 & 8 g3 g 2 g
n: ¢ > §'£D n:
Overall (293) 66.9 14.3 85 38 34 1.7 1.0 0.3 Overall (293) 311 28.3 18.4 17.4 16.4 38 0.3
@ Mae (201) 62.2 18.9 9.5 25 4.0 1.5 1.0 05 @ Mae (201) 2.9 28.9 19.9 15.4 19.9 4.0 0.5
- § Female 92) 77.2 43 6.5 6.5 22 2.2 1.1 0.0 - § Female 92) 337 272 15.2 2.7 8.7 33 0.0
20s 49) 65.3 12.2 10.2 4.1 6.1 0.0 20 0.0 20s 49) 429 20.4 12.2 16.3 12.2 6.1 0.0
30s (62) 56.5 8.1 16.1 6.5 9.7 16 16 0.0 30s (62) 387 24.2 17.7 19.4 9.7 9.7 0.0
‘%E 40s @7) 70.2 17.0 43 6.4 0.0 0.0 21 0.0 c§ 40s a7) 17.0 319 17.0 19.1 25.5 0.0 0.0
50s 67) 68.7 14.9 9.0 1.5 0.0 45 0.0 1.5 50s 67) 26.9 343 24 17.9 14.9 1.5 1.5
60 and over (68) 73.5 19.1 29 15 15 15 0.0 0.0 60 and over (68) 294 2.4 20.6 14.7 20.6 1.5 0.0
Male 20s (32) 59.4 15.6 12.5 31 6.3 0.0 31 0.0 Male 20s (32) 43.8 25.0 94 15.6 15.6 6.3 0.0
Male 30s @1) 56.1 938 14.6 49 12.2 0.0 24 0.0 Male 30s @1) 341 2.0 171 24.4 12.2 12.2 0.0
Male 40s (32) 65.6 25.0 6.3 31 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Male 40s 32) 18.8 313 18.8 21.9 25.0 0.0 0.0
% Male 50s (46) 63.0 19.6 10.9 0.0 0.0 43 0.0 22 % Male 50s (46) 2.7 37.0 23.9 13.0 19.6 0.0 22
) Male 60 and over (50) 66.0 24.0 4.0 20 20 20 0.0 0.0 ) Male 60 and over (50) 320 28.0 26.0 6.0 26.0 20 0.0
& Female 20s (17) 76.5 59 5.9 5.9 5.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 - Female 20s (17) 41.2 1.8 17.6 17.6 59 5.9 0.0
% Female 30s (21) 57.1 48 19.0 9.5 438 438 0.0 0.0 % Female 30s 21) 47.6 28.6 19.0 95 48 438 0.0
e Female 40s (15) 80.0 0.0 0.0 13.3 0.0 0.0 6.7 0.0 ] Female 40s (15) 13.3 333 13.3 13.3 2.7 0.0 0.0
Female 50s (21) 81.0 48 48 48 0.0 438 0.0 0.0 Female 50s 1) 381 28.6 19.0 286 48 48 0.0
Female 60 and 18 %4 56 00 0 00 00 00 00 Female 60 and (18 22 33 56 389 56 00 00
over over
Respondents: Have visited the Philippines , travel abroad at least once every 3 years, and intend to travel Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

abroad in the future



Survey Results
4. [People who have visited] Deciding factor in choosing travel destination

CENTRE

@

«  Regarding deciding factor in choosing the Philippines as a destination, 29.0% of respondents answered “Recommended by family/friends/acquaintances,” and
23.9% answered “The trip was low cost.” 15.7% of respondents stated “There was a good deal.”

«  The highest percentage of people in their 20s (30.6%) responded “The trip was low cost,” and 43.5% of respondents in their 30s chose “Recommended by
family/friends/acquaintances” which was higher than the overall group.

[People who have visited] Deciding factor in choosing travel destination

Q. What was the deciding factor in choosing your travel destination? Please give all the answers that are applicable. *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us about your most recent trip. [The Philippines ]

29.0
(%)
23.9
15.7 14.3 14.0 133
, 11.9
10.6
8.9 8.2
3.1
[ 1]
5= S 5 B 23 B 5888 4853 §32% E 25 %
B3 E 3 &5 g, 232 38¢&¢ s & g g3
2323 2 o *Q = & P 22 = 32
S P D s « © < ® =8 8 ' =g
s = g 2 2 F%s s S
- < o £ :
Overall (293) 2.0 23.9 15.7 14.3 14.0 13.3 11.9 10.6 89 8.2 3.1
g’ Male (201) 214 214 13.4 15.9 17.9 13.9 124 1.4 10.0 8.0 20
5] Female 92) 326 2.3 20.7 10.9 54 12.0 10.9 87 6.5 8.7 54
20s (49) 245 30.6 10.2 16.3 10.2 14.3 18.4 6.1 41 41 20
30s 62) 43.5 25.8 16.1 17.7 48 8.1 2.6 12.9 12.9 8.1 32
‘§ 40s @7) 2.8 234 25.5 19.1 14.9 12.8 43 6.4 6.4 12.8 6.4
50s 67) 24 25.4 17.9 13.4 19.4 13.4 11.9 13.4 1.9 6.0 1.5
60 and over (68) 25.0 16.2 10.3 74 19.1 17.6 29 11.8 74 10.3 29
Male 20s (32) 15.6 344 12.5 21.9 94 21.9 18.8 6.3 6.3 6.3 0.0
Male 30s @1) 43.9 2.0 14.6 2.0 49 12.2 2.3 171 12.2 12.2 0.0
Male 40s (32) 28.1 25.0 25.0 21.9 18.8 94 34 6.3 341 15.6 31
<§ Male 50s (46) 17.4 19.6 15.2 13.0 26.1 10.9 87 15.2 15.2 0.0 22
3 Male 60 and over (50) 30.0 12.0 4.0 6.0 26.0 16.0 4.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 4.0
8 Female 20s (17) 41.2 25 59 5.9 1.8 0.0 17.6 59 0.0 0.0 5.9
& Female 30s (21) 429 333 19.0 95 48 0.0 9.5 48 14.3 0.0 9.5
Female 40s (15) 333 20.0 26.7 13.3 6.7 20.0 6.7 6.7 13.3 6.7 13.3
Female 50s (21) 333 38.1 23.8 14.3 48 19.0 19.0 95 48 19.0 0.0
Female 60 and over (18) 1.1 21.8 21.8 1.1 0.0 2.2 0.0 16.7 0.0 16.7 0.0
Respondents: Have visited the Philippines , travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

and intend to travel abroad in the future
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5. [People who have visited] Points of satisfaction

CENTRE

« Interms of points of satisfaction upon visiting the Philippines , “Cost” (34.1%) ranked highest, followed by “Natural scenery” (29.0%), and “Scenery and atmosphere”
(28.7%).
*  Gender-wise, 37.0% of females stated “Natural scenery,” and 35.9% stated “Experiences and activities,” which was higher compared to the overall group.

[People who have visited] Points of satisfaction

Q. What were you satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [The Philippines J

) 34.1
29.0 28.7
25.3 25.3 24.6
21.2
18.1 177 17.4
13.3
11.3
5.5
0.7
- H 2 El I3 S 8 & 3 8 S 3 o < 5
g N e 2 3 3 o 85 & 2 2 3
@ £ = g § 2 = ’ 8 Z <
g 2 8 i Z g i 2 =
@ = g 8
s & g
n= =
Overall (293) 34.1 2.0 2.7 25.3 25.3 24.6 21.2 18.1 17.7 174 13.3 1.3 0.7 5.5
® Mae (201) 31.8 25.4 27.9 23.4 20.4 24.4 214 17.9 16.4 19.4 1.4 1.4 1.0 6.0
2  Female (92) 39.1 37.0 30.4 29.3 359 25.0 2.7 18.5 20.7 13.0 17.4 10.9 0.0 4.3
20s (49) 327 18.4 20.4 18.4 2.4 16.3 18.4 14.3 14.3 14.3 122 10.2 0.0 6.1
30s 62) 371 21.0 24.2 27.4 35.5 21.0 24.2 21.0 16.1 14.5 14.5 2.6 0.0 1.6
& 40s (47) 36.2 34.0 2.8 23.4 23.4 21.7 25.5 14.9 19.1 17.0 14.9 10.6 0.0 4.3
50s 67) 34.3 37.3 2.9 2.9 28.4 313 23.9 23.9 2.9 2.9 1.9 10.4 1.5 6.0
60 and over (68) 30.9 324 36.8 25.0 16.2 25.0 14.7 14.7 14.7 13.2 13.2 29 1.5 88
Méle 20s 32) 31.3 15.6 18.8 21.9 12.5 18.8 21.9 18.8 18.8 18.8 15.6 15.6 0.0 6.3
Male 30s 41) 2.3 14.6 2.0 24.4 2.3 2.0 2.8 24.4 12.2 19.5 9.8 2.3 0.0 0.0
Male 40s 32) 40.6 344 31.3 25.0 21.9 2.1 281 15.6 18.8 12.5 15.6 94 0.0 31
& Male 50s (46) 28.3 28.3 23.9 2.1 2.1 28.3 23.9 17.4 23.9 28.3 8.7 6.5 22 8.7
3 Mae 60 and over (50) 320 320 40.0 20.0 12.0 24.0 10.0 14.0 10.0 16.0 10.0 0.0 20 10.0
®  |[Female 20s (7) 353 2.5 2.5 11.8 4.2 1.8 1.8 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 0.0 0.0 5.9
2  |Female 30s (1) 52.4 33.3 28.6 333 47.6 19.0 19.0 14.3 23.8 4.8 23.8 9.5 0.0 4.8
Female 40s (15) 26.7 333 2.7 20.0 2.7 2.7 20.0 13.3 20.0 26.7 13.3 13.3 0.0 6.7
Female 50s 1) 47.6 57.1 2.9 38.1 333 38.1 23.8 38.1 2.8 23.8 19.0 19.0 0.0 0.0
Female 60 and over (18) 27.8 33.3 27.8 38.9 27.8 27.8 27.8 16.7 27.8 5.6 2.2 1.1 0.0 5.6
Respondents: Have visited the Philippines , travel ebroad a least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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6. [People who have visited] Points of dissatisfaction

CENTRE

As opposed to the previous page, when asked what they were dissatisfied with upon visiting the Philippines , the highest percentage of respondents answered
they were not satisfied with the aspect of “Good public security” (32.1%). Age-wise, This was the response given by 41.2% of the 60 and over age group and
36.7% of people in their 20s. This response rate was high for both those aged 60 and over who visited the Philippines in 2016 or earlier, and those in their 20s,
who visited the Philippines in 2018 or later.

[People who have visited] Points of dissatisfaction
Q. What were you not really satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country.{The Philippines ]

32.1 30.7
(%)
11.6
9.2 8.9 8.5
7.2 68 6.1 6.1 58
4.1 4.1
[ ]
—

g et : e =8 & : 2 : i ) 2

& E 2 w3 gg N Y ] @ s s

s g g 3 i S 3 8 g 2 E

g : - : g £ 2 2 s 5 g

2 g & g ° z 8 £ g

= g e g
8 8 @
n= 5
Overall (293) 321 11.6 9.2 8.9 85 72 6.8 6.1 6.1 58 4.1 41 1.4 30.7
g’ Male (201) 31.3 11.9 7.0 75 10.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 75 7.0 4.5 5.0 1.5 30.8
&  Female 92) 33.7 10.9 14.1 12.0 54 9.8 6.5 8.7 33 33 33 22 1.1 304
20s 49) 36.7 14.3 12.2 14.3 8.2 41 6.1 6.1 82 2.0 6.1 4.1 0.0 14.3
30s (62) 2.8 16.1 97 9.7 12.9 12.9 9.7 6.5 97 1.3 6.5 6.5 0.0 24.2
t§ 40s 47) 255 85 6.4 10.6 85 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 0.0 21 21 21 4.7
50s 67) 2.9 14.9 11.9 7.5 6.0 4.5 30 75 15 10.4 45 6.0 45 41.8
60 and over (68) 41.2 44 59 44 74 74 88 44 59 29 1.5 1.5 0.0 21.9
Male 20s (32) 313 18.8 94 94 94 34 6.3 6.3 94 34 94 6.3 0.0 12.5
Male 30s @1) 2.3 14.6 73 9.8 14.6 12.2 12.2 7.3 14.6 14.6 7.3 9.8 0.0 2.0
Male 40s (32) 18.8 94 6.3 94 6.3 34 6.3 94 6.3 0.0 0.0 31 0.0 50.0
<§ Male 50s (46) 283 15.2 87 6.5 87 43 22 43 22 13.0 43 43 6.5 4.3
3 Mae 60 and over (50) 44.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 10.0 6.0 8.0 0.0 6.0 20 20 20 0.0 28.0
8 Female 20s (17) 471 59 17.6 23.5 59 59 59 5.9 59 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.6
&  |Female 30s 1) 19.0 19.0 14.3 9.5 95 14.3 48 4.8 0.0 4.8 4.8 0.0 0.0 28.6
Female 40s (15) 40.0 6.7 6.7 13.3 13.3 13.3 6.7 0.0 6.7 0.0 6.7 0.0 6.7 33.3
Female 50s 21) 33.3 14.3 19.0 9.5 0.0 48 48 14.3 0.0 48 48 95 0.0 429
Female 60 and over (18) 333 5.6 1.1 5.6 0.0 1.1 1.1 16.7 56 56 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.8
Respondents: Have visited the Philippines , travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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Survey Results
[Reference]Comparison of points of satisfaction/dissatisfaction
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A comparison of points of satisfaction and points of dissatisfaction showed that, overall, a high percentage of respondents answered “Satisfied.” Although the level
of satisfaction was high for “Food ingredients & cuisine” the “Not satisfied” response rate for this item was also high, therefore personal preference is believed to

be a factor. Moreover, there is room for improvement regarding the aspect of “Souvenirs & local products.”

The overwhelmingly high percentage of respondents dissatisfied with “Public security” suggests the importance of alleviating such concerns.

[People who have visited] Points of satisfaction/dissatisfaction

Q. What were you satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [The Philippines ]
Q. What were you not really satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [The Philippines ]
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Respondents: Have visited the Philippines , travel abroad at least once every 3 years,
and intend to travel aroad in the future
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Survey Results @ 12
7. Impression of the Philippines

CENTRE

+  When all respondents were asked their impression of the Philippines , the responses were “Charming beach resorts” (23.7%), “Beautiful nature and scenery”
(19.8%), and “Lively” (13.5%). Overall, impressions of the Philippines as offering nature and resort aspects ranked high.

«  Ahigh percentage of those who'd visited the Philippines answered “Can relax,” “Delicious food,” and “Can enjoy the outdoors and sport.”

Impression of the Philippines

Q. What are your impressions of the following 10 countries? Please answer everything that applies to each country. {The Philippines ]
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8. Intention to visit (sightseeing)
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Regarding intention to travel to the Philippines , 48.7% of the overall group answered “l want to go.” (“Definitely want to go” & “l want to go”)
Ahigh percentage of those who had visited wanted to go again (63.2%). Also, a higher percentage of males expressed intention to go to the

Philippines than females.

Intention to visit the Philippines (sightseeing)

Q. Would you like to travel to the following countries for sightseeing? Please give one applicable answer for each country. [The Philippines J

Overall (n=1040)

Have visited (n=293)

Haven't visited (n=747)

Overall
Male
Female
20s
30s
40s
50s
60 and over
Male 20s
Male 30s
Male 40s
Male 50s
Male 60 and over
Female 20s
Female 30s
Female 40s
Female 50s
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Female 60 and over
" Have visited
Haven't visited
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0u
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n=
(1,040)
(577)
(463)
(162)
(192)
(192)
(212)
(282)
(81)
(112)
(102)
(123)
(159)
(81)
(80)
(90)
(89)
(123)
(293)
(747)

| definitely want to go

| definitely want to go

18.0
19.9
15.6
19.1
240
229
17.0
10.6
19.8
24.1
275
19.5
12.6
18.5
23.8
17.8
13.5

8.1
31.1
12.9

| want to go

| want o go

30.7
34.1
26.3
34.6
33.3
30.7
316
25.9
40.7
33.9
33.3
31.7
33.3
28.4
32.5
27.8
315
16.3
32.1
30.1

| don't want
| can't say togothat  |don'twant
either way much to go at all
26.8% 17.3% 7.2%
22.9% 10.6%
0
28.4% 19.9% 8.7%
| can't say either way | don't want to go that much | don't want to go at all
26.8 17.3 7.2
248 15.8 54
294 19.2 9.5
24.1 16.0 6.2
27.6 10.9 42
20.8 15.6 9.9
25.0 175 9.0
33.3 234 6.7
247 9.9 4.9
30.4 8.9 2.7
19.6 12.7 6.9
252 15.4 8.1
239 25.8 44
235 222 7.4
238 13.8 6.3
222 18.9 133
247 20.2 101
455 20.3 9.8
229 10.6 34
28.4 19.9 8.7

(%)

Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future
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Survey Results @ 14
9. [People with intention to visit] What respondent wants to do at destination

CENTRE

«  When those respondents who answered "l definitely want to go" or "l want to go" in the previous question were asked what they want to do in the Philippines,,
most (45.7%) answered “Enjoy nature and scenery”, and 40.7% answered “Rest and rejuvenate.”

«  Age-wise, a higher percentage of males/females in their 20s answered “Enjoy the outdoors and sports” than any other age group.

[People with intention to visit] What respondent wants to do in the Philippines

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "l definitely want to go" or "I want to go" in the previous question. What would you like to do if you take a sightseeing trip to the country? Please give all applicable answers for
each country. [The Philippines ]
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2  Female (194) 56.2 43.3 37.6 309 2.7 18.0 20.1 12.9 11.3 0.0
20s 87) 379 21.8 31.0 333 23.0 12.6 28.7 14.9 18.4 0.0
30s (110) 36.4 382 382 34.5 20.0 18.2 20.9 18.2 13.6 0.0
& 40s (103) 534 398 36.9 252 33 19.4 16.5 18.4 15.5 10
50s (103) 46.6 55.3 4.7 33.0 21.2 320 24.3 12.6 6.8 0.0
60 and over (103) 53.4 45.6 388 311 18.4 19.4 6.8 17.5 39 1.0
Male 20s 49) 36.7 18.4 36.7 34.7 24 16.3 28.6 14.3 2.4 0.0
Male 30s (65) 30.8 338 354 354 13.8 20.0 18.5 21.5 13.8 0.0
Male 40s 62) 452 355 40.3 30.6 25.8 2.6 17.7 21.0 16.1 1.6
= Male 50s (63) 302 54.0 413 25.4 28.6 31.7 23.8 14.3 79 0.0
®  Male 60 and over (73) 50.7 479 34.2 329 17.8 19.2 82 2.5 14 14
E Female 20s (38) 39.5 26.3 2.7 31.6 2.7 7.9 28.9 15.8 13.2 0.0
§ Female 30s (45) 4.4 4.4 22 333 28.9 15.6 24.4 13.3 13.3 0.0
Female 40s @1) 65.9 46.3 317 171 19.5 14.6 14.6 14.6 14.6 0.0
Female 50s (40) 72.5 57.5 425 45.0 25.0 325 25.0 10.0 5.0 0.0
Eﬁg‘ra'e 60 and (30) 60.0 4.0 5.0 %7 2.0 20 33 100 100 00
5 g Have visited (185) 40.5 4.9 37.8 24.9 24.3 23.8 23.8 17.8 13.0 1.1
Z5 Haven't visited (321) 46 383 374 352 2.2 18.7 16.5 15.6 10.6 0.0
Respondents: Want to travel to the Philippines  for sightseeing and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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10. [People with intention to visit] Who respondent wants to go with (Travel companion)
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+  When asked who they'd like to travel to the Philippines with, the highest percentage of respondents answered “Spouse/partner” (47.0%), followed

by “Friends and acquaintances” (34.6%.)

+  People who'd previously visited the Philippines had a higher response rate of “Company colleagues and stakeholders,” and “Alone” compared to the

overall group.

[People with intention to visit] Preferred travel companion to the Philippines

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "I definitely want to go" or "I want to go" in the previous question. If you were to make the trip, who would you like to travel with? Please give all applicable answers for each

country. [The Philippines J
(%)

—o— Overall (n=506)

B Have visited (n=185)
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11. [People with no intention to visit] Reasons for having no intention to visit
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«  When respondents who answered "l can't say either way," "l don't want to go that much," or "l don't want to go at all" regarding their intention to visit the

Philippines were asked the reason why, the overwhelming percentage of people (58.1%) answered “The level of public security concerns me,” and there was no
apparent gap between people who'd visited the Philippines already and those who had not.

[People with no intention to visit] Reasons for having no intention to visit the Philippines

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "l can't say either way," "l don't want to go that much," or "l don't want to go at all" in the previous question. Why don’t you want to take a sightseeing
trip to that destination? Please give all applicable answers for each country.[The Philippines ]
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Respondents: Want to travel to the Philippines for sightseeing and
travel abroad a least once every 3 yvears and intend to travel aroad in the future
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12. Awareness of tourism resources

CENTRE

When asked their level of awareness of the Philippines 's major five tourism resources, the highest percentage of respondents answered “|'ve heard
of itand | know what kind of place it is” for Cebu (55.3%.)

Excluding Cebu, males had higher awareness of all the other sightseeing resources, particularly males in their 20s had high awareness of Palawan
Island and Bohol.

Awareness of tourism resources
Q. Do you know the following places and tourist spots? Please give one applicable answer for each. [The Philippines ]

Manila Cebu Boracay Palawan Island Bohol
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13. Photo preference

CENTRE

«  When we asked respondents to choose the photo of the Philippines they like the most out of three photos, @Cebu was the most popular overall at
61.3%. In particular, 75.3% of females in their 20s chose photo .

« (@ Manila was popular compared amongst males in their 40s compared to the overall group.

Photo preference (The Philippines )

Q. There are 3 photos for each of the following 10 countries. Which photo do you like the most? Please tell us which photo you like the most for each country. [The Philippines ]
(%)

@ Manila @ Tricycle

Ifn>230

[Difference in ratiol
Total -10 points
Total +5 points
Total -5 points
Total -10 points

Overall (1,040) 241 61.3 14.5
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over
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